# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM356926

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dash Heating & Cooling, LLC		10/01/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARKANSAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dash Heating & Cooling, Inc.	
Street Address:	12417 Cantrell Road	
City:	Little Rock	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72223	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARKANSAS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3093608	DASH HEATING & COOLING

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5012445362

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5012243274

light@fridayfirm.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Keith Wortsmith Address Line 1: 12417 Cantrell Road

Address Line 4: Little Rock, ARKANSAS 72223

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harry A. Light
SIGNATURE:	/harrylight/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=4731829\_1#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005634 FRAME: 0496

#### SERVICE MARKS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dash Heating & Cooling, LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 12417 Cantrell Road, Little Rock, Arkansas 72223 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following service marks (the "Marks") in connection with the following goods and/or services: repair, maintenance, replacement and installation services in the field of plumbing, heating, ventilation and air conditioning equipment: (1) Dash logo registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 16, 2006 under Registration Number 3093607; and (2) Dash Heating & Cooling name registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 16, 2006 under Registration Number 3093608; and

WHEREAS, DASH Heating & Cooling, Inc., an Arkansas corporation, with its principal place of business at 12417 Cantrell Road, Little Rock, Arkansas 72223 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

## DASH HEATING & COOLING, LLC

By: The Wilkins Corporation, as Sole Member

By: Harrigan Wortsmith, President

Dated effective as of: October 1, 2008

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_ of October, 2008.

HOLIAN NOTARY PUBIA

My commission

[SEAL]

677306.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005634 FRAME: 0497

RECORDED: 09/30/2015